
KATOKSET 27.05.24

1/ 1 Vehviläinen kl Salo 6 1/ 24 Hedman kl Hedman 7
1/ 2 Vehviläinen kl Salo 8 1/ 25 Rämö 2 Pehkonen 10
1/ 3 Vehviläinen kl Salo 10 1/ 26 Purojärvi 7
1/ 4 Veteläinen 3 1/ 27 Halme 4
1/ 5 Åkerlund 3 Nisonen 10 1/ 28 Puustinen kl Halme 8
1/ 6 Åkerlund 3 Nisonen 10 1/ 29 Kytölä 1 Perttunen 9
1/ 7 Skyttä kl Skyttä 8 1/ 30 Korhonen T. 6
1/ 8 Heikari kl Heikari 7 1/ 31 Tolvanen kl Mäki-Tulokas 8
1/ 9 Laitinen kl Suominen 7 1/ 32 Tolvanen 4
1/ 10 Tiainen pl Salminen 10 1/ 33 Tonttila 6
1/ 11 Kuisma 2 Salminen 10 1/ 34 Tunninen 1 Tonttila 9
1/ 12 Kuisma 6 1/ 35 Myllykangas 2 Mäenpää 9
1/ 13 Mikkonen H. 3 1/ 36 Pylkkänen 2 Jauhiainen 9
1/ 14 Mikkonen H. 5 1/ 37 Salojensaari H. 4
1/ 15 Tonteri 1 Ärling 9 1/ 38 Romo 1 Waarna 8
1/ 16 Sikkilä 7 1/ 39 Säisä 4
1/ 17 Mäkelä 7 1/ 40 Mikkonen O. 2
1/ 18 Liukkonen 5 1/ 41 Mikkonen O. 10
1/ 19 Nyman 2 Nyström 9 1/ 42 Rintala 6
1/ 20 Pakkanen 7 1/ 43 Klemola 5
1/ 21 Tenhunen J. 8 1/ 44 Salojensaari J. 4
1/ 22 Timonen 5 1/ 45 Salojensaari T. 8
1/ 23 Huusko Jani 1 Ahlström 8 1/ 46 Kananen kl Tenhunen 8

2/ 47 Hämäläinen P. 3
2/ 48 Peltonen 5
2/ 49 Räisänen pl Oksanen 8
2/ 50 Käsnänen pl Lindberg 8
2/ 51 Huttunen L. 1
2/ 52 Huttunen M. 5
2/ 53 Hänninen pl Holopainen 9
2/ 54 Manninen pl Laakkonen 9
2/ 55 Liipola 5
2/ 56 Kinnunen 4
2/ 57 Kaipia pl
2/ 58 Hartikainen pl
2/ 59 Lappalainen A-M 5
2/ 60 Lindström kl Niemelä 7

KATOS 1   (nrot 1-46) karsinat

KATOS 2 (nrot 47-60)



3/ 61 Janhunen 2
3/ 62 Kakkonen kl Leinonen V. 9
3/ 63 Leinonen E. 4
3/ 64 Lähdeniemi 5
3/ 65 Mykkänen 7
3/ 66 Tupamäki-Kukkamo 2
3/ 67 Lipsanen V. Kl Palmroos 9
3/ 68 Frimodig 6
3/ 69 Kangas 4
3/ 70 Kiviranta 4

HEVOSTEN WC-KARSINA
3/ 71 Niemi 4
3/ 72 Lipsanen S. Kl Niveri 7
3/ 73 Vainio T. 6
3/ 74 Rekola 6
3/ 75 Korhonen A. 2
3/ 76 Mäntylä 2
3/ 77 Rauhala 4
3/ 78 Vainio J. 6
3/ 79 Ukkola 4
3/ 80 Huusko Jari 2

4/ 81 Vallinkoski kl Ruuth 10
4/ 82 Palm kl
4/ 83 Rautiainen Ta. 1
4/ 84 Luukkonen kl Ruokonen 6
4/ 85 Puikkonen 1
4/ 86 Kupiainen 1
4/ 87 Tervonen 5
4/ 88 Hagert kl Tupamäki A. 7
4/ 89 Rautiainen Te. 3
4/ 90 Rautiainen Te. kl

pesupaikka

5/ 91 Uotila 1 Korpi 10
5/ 92 Rosilainen 3
5/ 93 Hietarinne 3
5/ 94 Hietarinne kl Palomäki 10
5/ 95 Lappalainen Ari 7

VIERASTALLI
VT/ 1 Pettersson-Perklén 6
VT/ 2 Pettersson-Perklén 6
VT/ 3 Pettersson-Perklén 8
VT/ 4 Pettersson-Perklén 9

KATOS 3 (nrot 61-80)

KATOS 4 (nrot 81-90)

KATOS 5 (nrot 91-95)



KATOKSET 27.5.2024

valmentaja, lähdöt Katos/ paikka jaettu
Ahlström 8 1/ 23 Huusko Jani 1
Frimodig 6 3/ 68
Hagert kl 4/ 88 Tupamäki A. 7
Halme 4 1/ 27
Halme 8 1/ 28 Puustinen kl
Hartikainen pl 2/ 58
Hedman 7 1/ 24 Hedman kl
Hedman kl 1/ 24 Hedman 7
Heikari 7 1/ 8 Heikari kl
Heikari kl 1/ 8 Heikari 7
Hietarinne 3 5/ 93
Hietarinne kl 5/ 94 Palomäki 10
Holopainen 9 2/ 53 Hänninen pl
Huttunen L. 1 2/ 51
Huttunen M. 5 2/ 52
Huusko Jani 1 1/ 23 Ahlström 8
Huusko Jari 2 3/ 80
Hämäläinen P. 3 2/ 47
Hänninen pl 2/ 53 Holopainen 9
Janhunen 2 3/ 61
Jauhiainen 9 1/ 36 Pylkkänen 2
Kaipia pl 2/ 57
Kakkonen kl 3/ 62 Leinonen V. 9
Kananen kl 1/ 46 Tenhunen 8
Kangas 4 3/ 69
Kinnunen 4 2/ 56
Kiviranta 4 3/ 70
Klemola 5 1/ 43
Korhonen A. 2 3/ 75
Korhonen T. 6 1/ 30
Korpi 10 5/ 91 Uotila 1
Kuisma 2 1/ 11 Salminen 10
Kuisma 6 1/ 12



Kupiainen 1 4/ 86
Kytölä 1 1/ 29 Perttunen 9
Käsnänen pl 2/ 50 Lindberg 8
Laakkonen 9 2/ 54 Manninen pl
Laitinen kl 1/ 9 Suominen 7
Lappalainen A-M 5 2/ 59
Lappalainen Ari 7 5/ 95
Leinonen E. 4 3/ 63
Leinonen V. 9 3/ 62 Kakkonen kl
Liipola 5 2/ 55
Lindberg 8 2/ 50 Käsnänen pl
Lindström kl 2/ 60 Niemelä 7
Lipsanen S. Kl 3/ 72 Niveri 7
Lipsanen V. Kl 3/ 67 Palmroos 9
Liukkonen 5 1/ 18
Luukkonen kl 4/ 84 Ruokonen 6
Lähdeniemi 5 3/ 64
Manninen pl 2/ 54 Laakkonen 9
Mikkonen H. 3 1/ 13
Mikkonen H. 5 1/ 14
Mikkonen O. 10 1/ 41
Mikkonen O. 2 1/ 40
Mykkänen 7 3/ 65
Myllykangas 2 1/ 35 Mäenpää 9
Mäenpää 9 1/ 35 Myllykangas 2
Mäkelä 7 1/ 17
Mäki-Tulokas 8 1/ 31 Tolvanen kl
Mäntylä 2 3/ 76
Niemelä 7 2/ 60 Lindström kl
Niemi 4 3/ 71
Nisonen 10 1/ 5 Åkerlund 3
Nisonen 10 1/ 6 Åkerlund 3
Niveri 7 3/ 72 Lipsanen S. Kl
Nyman 2 1/ 19 Nyström 9
Nyström 9 1/ 19 Nyman 2
Oksanen 8 2/ 49 Räisänen pl



Pakkanen 7 1/ 20
Palm kl 4/ 82
Palmroos 9 3/ 67 Lipsanen V. Kl
Palomäki 10 5/ 94 Hietarinne kl
Pehkonen 10 1/ 25 Rämö 2
Peltonen 5 2/ 48
Perttunen 9 1/ 29 Kytölä 1
Pettersson-Perklén 6 VT/ 1
Pettersson-Perklén 6 VT/ 2
Pettersson-Perklén 8 VT/ 3
Pettersson-Perklén 9 VT/ 4
Puikkonen 1 4/ 85
Purojärvi 7 1/ 26
Puustinen kl 1/ 28 Halme 8
Pylkkänen 2 1/ 36 Jauhiainen 9
Rauhala 4 3/ 77
Rautiainen Ta. 1 4/ 83
Rautiainen Te. 3 4/ 89
Rautiainen Te. kl 4/ 90
Rekola 6 3/ 74
Rintala 6 1/ 42
Romo 1 1/ 38 Waarna 8
Rosilainen 3 5/ 92
Ruokonen 6 4/ 84 Luukkonen kl
Ruuth 10 4/ 81 Vallinkoski kl
Räisänen pl 2/ 49 Oksanen 8
Rämö 2 1/ 25 Pehkonen 10
Salminen 10 1/ 10 Tiainen pl
Salminen 10 1/ 11 Kuisma 2
Salo 10 1/ 3 Vehviläinen kl
Salo 6 1/ 1 Vehviläinen kl
Salo 8 1/ 2 Vehviläinen kl
Salojensaari H. 4 1/ 37
Salojensaari J. 4 1/ 44
Salojensaari T. 8 1/ 45
Sikkilä 7 1/ 16



Skyttä 8 1/ 7 Skyttä kl
Skyttä kl 1/ 7 Skyttä 8
Suominen 7 1/ 9 Laitinen kl
Säisä 4 1/ 39
Tenhunen 8 1/ 46 Kananen kl
Tenhunen J. 8 1/ 21
Tervonen 5 4/ 87
Tiainen pl 1/ 10 Salminen 10
Timonen 5 1/ 22
Tolvanen 4 1/ 32
Tolvanen kl 1/ 31 Mäki-Tulokas 8
Tonteri 1 1/ 15 Ärling 9
Tonttila 6 1/ 33
Tonttila 9 1/ 34 Tunninen 1
Tunninen 1 1/ 34 Tonttila 9
Tupamäki A. 7 4/ 88 Hagert kl
Tupamäki-Kukkamo 2 3/ 66
Ukkola 4 3/ 79
Uotila 1 5/ 91 Korpi 10
Vainio J. 6 3/ 78
Vainio T. 6 3/ 73
Vallinkoski kl 4/ 81 Ruuth 10
Vehviläinen kl 1/ 1 Salo 6
Vehviläinen kl 1/ 2 Salo 8
Vehviläinen kl 1/ 3 Salo 10
Veteläinen 3 1/ 4
Waarna 8 1/ 38 Romo 1
Åkerlund 3 1/ 5 Nisonen 10
Åkerlund 3 1/ 6 Nisonen 10
Ärling 9 1/ 15 Tonteri 1
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